Evaluation Board User Guide
LT3046 Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: LT3046
319-101033; Rev. A; 04/24 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The LT3046 evaluation kits (EV kits) feature the LT3046,
a 20V, 200mA ultra-low noise and ultra-high power-supply

JP1 Pin 1-2 Part enable
JP2 Pin 3-4 Power good pull-up to an external voltage
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
LT3046EVK#DFN LT3046 DFN Package EV Kit
LT3046EVK#WLP LT3046 WLCSP Package EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS-compliant.
LT3046 EV Kit Bill of Materials for the LT3046 DFN Package
ITEM QUANTITY
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR
PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER, PART NUMBER
REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS
1 1 C1 4.7µF capacitor, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 KEMET, C1206C475K3RAC
2 1 C2 4.7µF capacitor, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 Murata, GCM31CR71E475KA55L
3 1 C3 4.7µF capacitor, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 Murata, GCJ31CR71E475KA12L
4 1 R1 33.2kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW060333K2FKEA
5 1 U1
20V, 200mA, ultra-low noise, ultra-high
PSRR, linear regulator
Analog Devices, Inc., LT3046ATC+ for
LT3046EVK#DFN
OPTIONAL EVALUATION BOARD COMPONENTS
1 1 CIN
22µF capacitor, 35V, 20%, 5mm x
5.4mm
KEMET, EDK226M035A9D
2 0 C4, C5 Capacitors, 1206, optional
3 0 C6 Capacitor, 0603, optional
4 1 R4 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW06030000Z0EA
5 1 R2 453kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603453KFKEA
6 1 R3 49.9kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW060349K9FKEA
7 1 R5 100kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603100KFKEA
8 1 R7 200kΩ resistor, 5%, 1/10W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603200KJNEA
9 0 R6 Resistor, 0603, optional
0
0
7